## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		ame	Execution Date		
Beat DE COI				11/21/2012	
Tobias LEUTENEGGER				11/21/2012	
Dumeng HERSCHE				11/23/2012	
Jurg HEGELBACH				11/22/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	Cedes AG	Cedes AG			
Street Address:	Kantonsstras	Kantonsstrasse 14			
City:	Landquart	Landquart			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAI	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	CH-7302				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13675		136753	603		
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:3152338320Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:315-233-8300Email:tpreston@burrandbrown.comCorrespondent Name:BURR & BROWNAddress Line 1:PO BOX 7068Address Line 4:SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			885_237		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen P. Burr		
Total Attachments: 2					

Attorney Docket No.: 885\_237

٦

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT					
Title of Invention: SAFETY APPARATUS, E	SAFETY APPARATUS, DRIVE APPARATUS AND ELEVATOR APPARATUS				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that This declaration is directed to: [ <b>X</b> ] The attached application, or [ ] United States application or PCT Inter filed on	national Application Number				
	nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.				
<b>ASSIGNMENT:</b> In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
Name of Assignee: Address of Assignee:	Cedes AG   Kantonsstrasse 14   CH-7302 Landquart   Switzerland				
dependencies and possessions, in the invention, an	right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, d all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may e executed an application for patent in the United States of				

-1-

Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor/ Inventor/Assignor: Beat DE COI	Date: 21.11.2012			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Inventor/Assignor:	Date : <i>N. 2012.</i>			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Inventor/Assignor:	Date: 23 11 2012			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Inventor/Assignor: Jürg HEGELBACH	Date: 22. M. 2017			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor				
Inventor/Assignor:	Date:			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor				
Inventor/Assignor:	_ Date:			